PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of the second assignee's name previously recorded on Reel 025482 Frame 0706. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Please correct it from "Su-Shan CHEN" to "Su-Shun CHEN".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kuan-Di HUANG	08/31/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kuan-Di HUANG	
Street Address:	9F., No. 111-33, Sec. 4, Sanhe Rd.	
City:	Sanchong City, Taipei County	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

Name:	Su-Shun CHEN
Street Address:	9F., No. 111-33, Sec. 4, Sanhe Rd.
City:	Sanchong City, Taipei County
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29380646

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

5719705692 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036830500

Email: mail@BACONTHOMAS.COM Correspondent Name: BACON & THOMAS, PLLC Address Line 1: 625 SLATERS LANE

Address Line 2: FOURTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-1176

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HUAN3715/EM

PATENT

REEL: 030210 FRAME: 0692

502308437

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eugene Mar	
Signature: /Eugene Mar/	
Date:	04/12/2013
Total Attachments: 8 source=HUAN3715_assignment_change_re source=HUAN3715_assignment_change_re source=HUAN3715_assignment_change_re source=HUAN3715_assignment_change_re source=HUAN3715_assignment_change_re source=HUAN3715_assignment_change_re source=HUAN3715_assignment_change_re source=HUAN3715_assignment_change_re	equest_041213#page2.tif equest_041213#page3.tif equest_041213#page4.tif equest_041213#page5.tif equest_041213#page6.tif equest_041213#page6.tif equest_041213#page7.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies) Kuan-Di HUANG	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: (I) Kuan-Di HUANG; (II) Su-Shun CHEN Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) August 31, 2010 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Spelling correction of 2nd assignee 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)		
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: Street Address: 625 Slaters Lane, 4th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Alexandria	8. Payment Information	
State: Virginia Zip: 22314		
Phone Number: 703-683-0500	Deposit Account Number 02-0200	
Docket Number: HUAN3715/EM	Authorized User Name Beth Hicks	
Email Address: mail@baconthomas.com	Authorized oser Mairie	
9. Signature: /Eugene Mar/	April 12, 2013	
Signature Eugene Mar Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

ATTORNEY/DOCKET NO:

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I am the original, first and sole inventor and I own (if only one name is fisted below) or an original, first and joint inventor and the joint inventors own (if plural names are listed below) (referred to as "ASSIGNOR" below) the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention (referred to as the "INVENTION" below) entitled:

Title: AIR BLOWER

the specification of which (check one):	
X is executed on even date herewith	
was filed on (day-month-year)	as U.S. Application Number
was filed on (day-month-year)	as PCI Application Number
was executed on the following date(s) (day-month-year)	
(on) -indining your	Su-Shun

WHEREAS.

(I) Kuan-Di HUANG (II) Su-Show CHEN

having a postal address of

(I). (II) 9F., No. 111-33, Sec. 4, Sanhe Rd., Sanchong City, Taipei County, Taiwan, R.O.C.

(referred to as "ASSIGNEE" below) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the U.S.:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution. maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Ibomas, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Full Name of First or Sole Inventor	Post Office Address	
Кияп-Di HUANG	9F., No. 111-33, Sec. 4, Sanhe Rd., Sanchong City, Taipei County, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Citizenship TAIWANESE	Residence (city, and either state or foreign country, MPEP §605 02) Sanchong City, Taipei County, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Date August 31, 2010	Signature HUANG KNAN D	

See following page(s) for additional joint inventors

106Nov 2001 F

3ACON & THOMAS, PLLC COME /Y:625 SLATERS LANE



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECEMBER 28, 2010

USPTO

PTAS

BACON & THOMAS, PLLC 625 SLATERS LANE FOURTH FLOOR ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314-1176



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/09/2010

REEL/FRAME: 025482/0706 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: HUAN3715/EM

ASSIGNOR:

HUANG, KUAN-DI

DOC DATE: 08/31/2010

ASSIGNEE:

HUANG, KUAN-DI 9F., NO. 111-33, SEC. 4, SANHE RD. SANCHONG CITY, TAIPEI COUNTY, TAIWAN

ASSIGNEE:

CHEN, SU-SHAN SU-SHUN

9F., NO. 111-33, SEC. 4, SANHE RD. SANCHONG CITY, TAIPEI COUNTY, TAIWAN

PATENT

REEL: 030210 FRAME: 0696

USPTO 12/30/2010 7:47:41 PM PAGE 3/005 Fax Server

BACON & THOMAS, PLLC COME Y:625 SLATERS LANE

025482/0706 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29380646

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: AIR BLOWER

FILING DATE: 12/09/2010

ISSUE DATE:

SHARON LATIMER, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kuan-Di HUANG	08/31/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kuan-Di HUANG
Street Address:	9F., No. 111-33, Sec. 4, Sanhe Rd.
City:	Sanchong City, Taipel County
State/Country:	TAIWAN

Su Shun

Name:	Su-Shan CHEN
Street Address:	9F., No. 111-33, Sec. 4, Sanhe Rd.
City:	Sanchong City, Taipei County
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29380646	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(703)683-1080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

7036830500

Email:

MAIL@BACONTHOMAS.COM

Correspondent Name:

BACON & THOMAS, PLLC

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 625 SLATERS LANE

FOURTH FLOOR

Address Line 4:

ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-1176

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HUAN3715/EM

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Eugene Mar

PATENT

REEL: 030210 FRAME: 0698

USPTO 12/30/2010 7:47:41 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

3ACON & THOMAS, PLLC COMP Y:625 SLATERS LANE

Total Attachments: 1

source=HUAN3715_Assignment_120910#page1.tlf

A TLORNEY/DOCKET NO:

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I am the original, first and sole inventor and I own (if only one name is fisted below) or an original, first and joint inventor and the joint inventors own (if plural names are listed below) (referred to as "ASSIGNOR" below) the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention—(referred to as the "INVENTION" below) entitled:

Title:	AIR BLOWER	
the spe	ecification of which (check one):	
X	is executed on even date herewith	
	was filed on (day-month-year)	as U.S. Application Number
	was filed on (day-month-year)	as PCT Application Number
	was executed on the following date(s)	

WHEREAS.

(I) Kuan-Di HUANG (II) Su-Shan CHEN

having a postal address of

(I). (II) 9F., No. 111-33, Sec. 4, Sanhe Rd., Sanchong City, Taipei County, Taiwan, R.O.C.

(referred to as "ASSIGNEE" below) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the U.S.;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bucon & Thomas, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Full Name of First or Sole Inventor	Post Office Address
Kuan-Di HUANG	9F., No. 111-33, Sec. 4, Sanhe Rd., Sanchong City, Taipei County, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Citizenship TAIWANESE	Residence (city. and either state or foreign country. MPEP §605 02) Sanchong City, Taipei County, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Date August 31, 2010	Signature HUANG KNAN D

See following page(s) for additional joint inventors

(06Nov 2001)

PATENT REEL: 030210 FRAME: 0700

RECORDED: 04/12/2013